Top Albums Physiques (05/05/2023 - 12/05/2023)
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ED SHEERAN
MULTI INTERPRETES
SEVENTEEN
METALLICA

LE SSERAFIM
CHRISTOPHE MAE
VINCENT NICLO
AGUST D
DEPECHE MODE
JAIN

NAPS

LOMEPAL

LES ENFOIRES
ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
REMY

u2

CLAUDIO CAPEO
LANA DEL REY
PINK FLOYD

THE NATIONAL
MANESKIN

ED SHEERAN
PATRICK SEBASTIEN
ELSA ESNOULT
JuL

KENDJI GIRAC
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" SUBTRACT

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 3: AWESOME MIX VOL. 3
SEVENTEEN 10TH MINI ALBUM 'FML'
72 SEASONS

'UNFORGIVEN'

C'EST DROLE LA VIE

OPERA CELTE

D-DAY

MEMENTO MORI

THE FOOL

EN TEMPS REEL

MAUVAIS ORDRE

2023 ENFOIRES UN JOUR, TOUJOURS
LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS

CAMUS

SONGS OF SURRENDER

ROSE DES VENTS

DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLV...

THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON LIVE AT WEMBLEY EMPIRE P
FIRST TWO PAGES OF FRANKENSTEIN

RUSH!

PUTAIN, C'EST GENIAL !
6

C?UR BLANC

L'ECOLE DE LA VIE

MCA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

IDOL

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

POLYDOR
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BEGGARS

RCA GROUP

WEA

MCA

JLADISC

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
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27 KALIKA

28 22 JIMIN

29 32 SOPRANO

30 THE SMASHING PUMPKINS
31 27 MILEY CYRUS

32 29 JULIETTE ARMANET
33 THE LEMON TWIGS
34 25 TWICE

35 AIME SIMONE

36 35 LOUANE

37 30 ORELSAN

38 FRENCH 79

39 56 TAYLOR SWIFT

40 16 LYNDA

41 40 CLARALUCIANI

42 34 MYLENE FARMER
43 37 BIGFLO & OLI

44 39 INDOCHINE

45 44  SLIMANE

46 33 DJADJA & DINAZ

47 24  PIERRE PERRET

48 26 TOMORROW X TOGETHER
49 41  STROMAE

50 38 PINK

51 55 ANGELE

52 49 HARRY STYLES

53 51 THE WEEKND

54 70 GAUTIER CAPUCON
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ADIEU LES MONSTRES
FACE

CHASSEUR D'ETOILES
ATUM

ENDLESS SUMMER VACATION
BRULER LE FEU 2
EVERYTHING HARMONY
READY TO BE

OH GLORY

SENTIMENTS
CIVILISATION
TEENAGERS

MIDNIGHTS

UN PEU DE MOI

C?UR

L'EMPRISE

LES AUTRES C?EST NOUS
CENTRAL TOUR
CHRONIQUES D'UN CUPIDON
ALPHA

MA VIEILLE CARCASSE

THE NAME CHAPTER: TEMPTATION

MULTITUDE
TRUSTFALL
NONANTE-CINQ
HARRY'S HOUSE
THE HIGHLIGHTS
SENSATIONS

CINQ 7

POLYDOR

REC. 118 / ONLY PRO
SEASON OF MIST
COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
MODULOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE MUSIC
ISLAND DEF JAM

3EME BUREAU

BIGWAX

ISLAND DEF JAM

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
STUFFED MONKEY
POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

IRFAN, LE LABEL
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
COLUMBIA

ISLAND DEF JAM
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
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46

45
58
53
64
133
60
74

43
62
66
92
54
50
65
42
71
118
81
69
68

23
148
Sl

SDM

CORSU - MEZU MEZU

DAMNED THE
ENHYPEN
BLACKPINK
LOUISE ATTAQUE
ALPHA WANN

DE LA SOUL
PATRICK BRUEL
IMAGINE DRAGONS
ELMER FOOD BEAT
LORENZO

PIERRE DE MAERE
MUSE

AMIR

GORILLAZ

EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL
GRAND CORPS MALADE

RIOPY

JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN

MELANIE MARTINEZ
THE WEEKND
MAES

ARTHUR H

WINGER

METRO BOOMIN
HANS ZIMMER
MICHEL JONASZ
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LIENS DU 100

CORSU - MEZU MEZU 2
DARKADELIC

MANIFESTO : DAY 1

BORN PINK

PLANETE TERRE

DON DADA MIXTAPE VOL 1

3 FEET HIGH AND RISING/REEDITION
ENCORE UNE FOIS

IMAGINE DRAGONS BOX SET
LE BRUIT DES POTES
LEGENDE VIVANTE
REGARDE-MOI

WILL OF THE PEOPLE
RESSOURCES

CRACKER ISLAND

FUSE

MESDAMES DELUXE

THRIVE

TOUTES LES LARMES SECHENT UN JOUR
PORTALS

DAWN FM

OMERTA

LA VIE

SEVEN

HEROES & VILLAINS

LIVE

CHANTER LE BLUES

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP
VERYCORDS

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BARCLAY

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BERTUS FRANCE
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

VERYCORDS

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
CINQ 7

WEA

PARLOPHONE

WEA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
RCA GROUP

WEA

ISLAND DEF JAM
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

FRONTIERS

ISLAND DEF JAM

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
MJIM
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83 78
84 82
85 84
86 126
87 76
88 52
89

90 85
91 59
92 130
93 107
94 102
95 121
96 79
97 73
98 72
99 124
100 93
101 97
102 134
103 75
104

105 161
106 77
107 88
108 122
109 94
110 114
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WERENOI

ZOLA

IMAGINE DRAGONS
NINHO

SCH

HAMZA

HIKARU UTADA

GRAND CORPS MALADE, BEN M...
BALLAKE SISSOKO, VINCENT ...
YANNS

M. POKORA

MATMATAH

DANIEL AUTEUIL

STRAY KIDS

ZAZIE

CHIMENE BADI
COLDPLAY

FEIST

JOSMAN

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
JOE BONAMASSA
TYGERS OF PAN TANG
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
GOLDORAK XPERIENZ
CHRISTOPHE WILLEM
MICHEL POLNAREFF
NINA SIMONE

THIBAULT CAUVIN

Top Albums Physiques (05/05/2023 - 12/05/2023)

CARRE
DIAMANT DU BLED
MERCURY - ACT 1
JEFE

AUTOBAHN
SINCEREMENT
ONE LAST KISS
EPHEMERE

LES EGARES
PARTIR LOIN
EPICENTRE
MISCELLANEES BISSEXTILES

SI TU AS PEUR, N'AIE PAS PEUR DE L'AMOUR

NOEASY

AILE P

CHIMENE CHANTE PIAF

MUSIC OF THE SPHERES
MULTITUDES

M.A.N (BLACK ROSES & LOST FEELINGS)
ONLY THE STRONG SURVIVE
TALES OF TIME

BLOODLINES

UNLIMITED LOVE

GOLDORAK XPERIENZ
PANORAMA

POLNAREFF CHANTE POLNAREFF
BEST OF NINA SIMONE

BACH

BELIEVE

AWA

POLYDOR

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
WARNER

JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
ANOUCHE RECORDS

IDOL

BELIEVE

MCA

IDOL

LABEL PANTHEON

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

WEA

POLYDOR

SIDELINE

COLUMBIA

MASCOT PROVOGUE

SEASON OF MIST

WEA

WAGRAM

RCA GROUP

PARLOPHONE

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
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117
108
159
123
111
105
101
89

147
168
47

67

103
100
183
87

146
17

186
127
99

140
104

136

86
157

TAYLOR SWIFT
SEVENTEEN

SCH

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
MICHEL BERGER
ENHYPEN

TYLER, THE CREATOR
-M-

ZAZ

JULIEN DORE

PHILIPPE LAVIL
KAREEN GUIOCK-THURAM
AYA NAKAMURA
GEORGES MOUSTAKI
ARCTIC MONKEYS

BTS

LUJIPEKA

STONY STONE X HOUDI
RENAUD

TEMPLES

POMME

BEN MAZUE

HERVE

DEATHSTARS

TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
CLAUDIO CAPEO
FLORENT PAGNY

KEEN'V
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FOLKLORE

SEVENTEEN 4TH ALBUM 'FACE THE SUN'

JVLIVS I
LEGENDE - BEST OF 20 TITRES
VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)
BORDER: CARNIVAL

CALL ME IF YOU GET LOST
REVALITE

ISA

AIMEE

SOUS LE MEME SOLEIL

NINA

DNK

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

THE CAR

PROOF

MONTAGNES RUSSES

AVANT LES YEUX

METEQUE

EXOTICO

(LOT 2) CONSOLATION
PARADIS

INTERIEUR VIE

EVERYTHING DESTROYS YOU
LA PROMESSE

PENSO A TE

L'AVENIR

DIAMANT

ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

REC118

LABEL PANTHEON
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

3EME BUREAU
PARLOPHONE
COLUMBIA

KURONEKO

BLUE LINE

REC118

LABEL PANTHEON
DOMINO

POLYDOR

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
DI122367 - GOOD TO GREAT
PARLOPHONE

ATO RECORDS
POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
NUCLEAR BLAST
PARLOPHONE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PARLOPHONE
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157
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166

160
90

106
109
135
143
154

80
132

198
174
139

162
95

115
172

61
166
145

98
153

RM
JETHRO TULL
MAURANE
MENTISSA

BILLIE EILISH

GIMS

ADE
D@DHEIMSGARD
LE SSERAFIM
MULTI-ARTISTES
ANDRE MANOUKIAN
FEU! CHATTERTON
TAYLOR SWIFT
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
HOSHI

JAZZY BAZZ
BLANKASS
ENFORCER

ERIK TRUFFAZ
POWERWOLF
SOFIANE PAMART
RICKIE LEE JONES
TIAKOLA

SHANI DILUKA
BURNING WITCHES

THOMAS BANGALTER, ORCHEST...

L?HERITAGE GOLDMAN
DOM LA NENA
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INDIGO

ROKFLOTE

LES 50 PLUS BELLES CHANSONS
LA VINGTAINE

HAPPIER THAN EVER

LES DERNIERES VOLONTES DE MOZART (SYMPHONY)

ET ALORS ?
BLACK MEDIUM CURRENT
ANTIFRAGILE

TOP GUN: MAVERICK
ANOUCH

PALAIS D'ARGILE
EVERMORE

JOHNNY + JOHNNY ACTE II
SOMMEIL LEVANT
MEMORIA

SI POSSIBLE HEUREUX
NOSTALGIA

ROLLIN'

INTERLUDIUM

LETTER

PIECES OF TREASURE
MELO

PULSE

THE DARK TOWER

THOMAS BANGALTER: MYTHOLOGIES
L?HERITAGE GOLDMAN, VOLUME 2

LEON

POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA
LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

PEACEVILLE RECORDS
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

[PIAS] LE LABEL
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM
LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

IDOL

AT(H)OME

NUCLEAR BLAST
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
MEMBRAN NEO

[PIAS]

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

WATI-B

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

SEASON OF MIST

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

[PIAS] LE LABEL
BIGWAX
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BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
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169
170
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172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

96

158
189
151
179
91

142
137
194

155
177

165

167

185
182

173

129

83
144

TAYLOR SWIFT

DAISY JONES AND THE SIX
VIANNEY

THE BLAZE

BLACKPINK

RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
A7TER

KATIE MELUA

RISE OF THE NORTHSTAR
MORTELLE ADELE

MEIKO KAJI

ISABELLE BOULAY
SERGE LAMA

KENDRICK LAMAR
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
GABI HARTMANN
MIOSSEC

BENJAMIN BIOLAY
CALEMA

ANA POPOVIC

ZIAK

LUV RESVAL

ATEEZ

BERNARD LAVILLIERS
THOMAS DUTRONC

JuL

CRADLE OF FILTH
MANESKIN
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RED (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

AURORA

N'ATTENDONS PAS

JUNGLE

THE ALBUM

RETURN OF THE DREAM CANTEEN

AU BON ENDROIT

LOVE & MONEY

SHOWDOWN

365 JOURS POUR ETRE SAGE

HAJIKI UTA

LES CHEVAUX DU PLAISIR (BOULAY CHANTE BASHUNG)
AIMER

MR. MORALE & THE BIG STEPPERS
MINISODE 2: THURSDAY'S CHILD/HATE VER.
GABI HARTMANN

SIMPLIFIER

SAINT-CLAIR

BEST OF

POWER

CHROME

ETOILE NOIRE

ZERO : FEVER EPILOGUE

SOUS UN SOLEIL ENORME ? VERSION COLLECTOR ? EDITIO...
DUTRONC & DUTRONC

EXTRATERRESTRE

TROUBLE AND THEIR DOUBLE LIVES

TEATRO D'IRA - VOL. |
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ISLAND DEF JAM
WEA

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

WEA

LABEL ENTRECOTE
BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
ATOMIC FIRE

LOAD

MODULOR
COLUMBIA
PARLOPHONE
POLYDOR
POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ

COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
POLYDOR

SOCADISC

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
AWA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BARCLAY

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

ALSO

RCA GROUP
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195
196
197
198
199
200

131
125

190
164

RIDSA
LAURENT DE WILDE TRIO
ROSALIA

BEAR MCCREARY
RAMMSTEIN

MIKE BRANT
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EQUATEUR BELIEVE

LIFE IS A MOVIE L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

MOTOMAMI COLUMBIA

GOD OF WAR RAGNAROK (ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK) SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
ZEIT ISLAND DEF JAM

ANTHOLOGIE CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
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BELIEVE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



